

Work Order Signature Document

ezIQC Buy Board Contract No.: 660-21

☒

New Work Order



Modify an Existing Work Order

Work Order Number.: 151089.00

Work Order Date: 01/06/2026

Work Order Title: 4" Waterline Install on Phyllis St

Owner Name: BUY BOARD - City of Deer Park

Contractor Name: SKE Construction, LLC

Contact: Kathy Holcomb

Contact: Brooke Kostak

Phone:

Phone:

281-585-4100

Work to be Performed

Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of ezIQC Buy Board Contract No 660-21.

Brief Work Order Description:

Install approximately 350' of 4" waterline at end of cul de sac of Phyllis St. To include mobilization, services, gate valves, wet connects, and any associated restoration

Time of Performance

Estimated Start Date: TBD

Estimated Completion Date: TBD

Liquidated Damages

Will apply:



Will not apply:



Work Order Firm Fixed Price: \$52,007.62

Owner Purchase Order Number: TBD

Approvals

Owner

Date

Contractor

Date

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date:	January 06, 2026	
Re:	IQC Master Contract #:	660-21
	Work Order #:	151089.00
	Owner PO #:	
	Title:	4" Waterline Install on Phyllis St
	Contractor:	SKE Construction, LLC
	Proposal Value:	\$52,007.62

Section - 01	\$29,102.53
Section - 03	\$559.00
Section - 23	\$1,641.70
Section - 31	\$762.61
Section - 32	\$914.92
Section - 33	\$19,026.86
Proposal Total	\$52,007.62

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Date: January 06, 2026

Re: IQC Master Contract #: 660-21
 Work Order #: 151089.00
 Owner PO #:
 Title: 4" Waterline Install on Phyllis St
 Contractor: SKE Construction, LLC
 Proposal Value: \$52,007.62

Sect.	Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excludes)		
Section - 01					
1	01 22 20 00 0002		HR	Asbestos Removal WorkerFor tasks not included in the Construction Task Catalog® and as directed by owner only.	\$191.30
			Installation	Quantity 4.00 x Unit Price 42.70 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 191.30	
2	01 22 23 00 0130		WK	130 CFM Diesel Powered Portable Air Compressor	\$708.31
			Installation	Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 632.42 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 708.31	
3	01 22 23 00 0286		WK	2,500 To 2,700 Lb. Capacity, 78" Wide, Tracked Skid-Steer Loader With Full-Time Operator	\$3,622.80
			Installation	Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 3,234.64 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 3,622.80	
4	01 22 23 00 0292		WK	Hydraulic Hammer Attachment For Skid-Steer Loaders	\$1,036.99
			Installation	Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 925.88 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 1,036.99	
5	01 22 23 00 0345		WK	1/2 CY Hydraulic Excavator With Full-Time Operator	\$4,632.77
			Installation	Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 4,136.40 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 4,632.77	
6	01 22 23 00 0421		WK	11,000 Lb. Capacity, Mini-Excavator With Full-Time Operator	\$8,305.52
			Installation	Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 3,707.82 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 8,305.52	
7	01 22 23 00 0431		WK	1-1/2 CY, 24" Bucket, 16'-6" Deep, 90 HP, Loader-Backhoe With Full-Time Operator	\$7,548.96
			Installation	Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 3,370.07 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 7,548.96	
8	01 22 23 00 1144		WK	25,000 GPH, 3" Discharge, 90' Maximum Head, Gas Powered Portable Trash Pump	\$322.27
			Installation	Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 287.74 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 322.27	
9	01 22 23 00 1512		WK	500 To 600 Gallon Water Trailer With Pump	\$504.85
			Installation	Quantity 1.00 x Unit Price 450.76 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 504.85	
10	01 52 19 00 0002		WK	Portable Chemical Toilet	\$137.16
			Installation	Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 61.23 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 137.16	
11	01 71 13 00 0002		EA	Equipment Delivery, Pickup, Mobilization And Demobilization Using A Rollback Flatbed TruckIncludes loading, tie-down of equipment, delivery of equipment, off loading on site, rigging, dismantling, loading for return and transporting away. For equipment such as trenchers, skid-steer loaders (bobcats), industrial warehouse forklifts, sweepers, scissor platform lifts, telescoping and articulating boom man lifts with up to 40' boom lengths, etc.	\$720.18
			Installation	Quantity 2.00 x Unit Price 321.51 x Factor 1.1200 = Total 720.18	

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 151089.00

Work Order Title: 4" Waterline Install on Phyllis St

Section - 01

12	01 74 19 00 0016	EA	40 CY Dumpster (6 Ton) "Construction Debris" Includes delivery of dumpster, rental cost, pick-up cost, hauling, and disposal fee. Non-hazardous material.						\$889.37
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	794.08	x	1.1200	889.37		
13	01 74 19 00 0030	CY	Asphalt, Concrete, Gravel And Subgrade Material, Landfill Dump Fee						\$482.05
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			40.00	10.76	x	1.1200	482.05		

Subtotal for Section - 01

\$29,102.53

Section - 03

14	03 31 13 00 0035	CY	Up To 6", By Direct Chute, Place 3,000 PSI Concrete Slab On Grade						\$559.00
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			3.00	166.37	x	1.1200	559.00		

Subtotal for Section - 03

\$559.00

Section - 23

15	23 01 20 91 0034	LF	4", Water/Chlorine Pipe Disinfection/Flush/Testing						\$1,219.12
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			350.00	3.11	x	1.1200	1,219.12		
16	23 21 13 23 2745	EA	3/4" Stainless Steel Insert Stiffeners						\$47.67
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			7.00	6.08	x	1.1200	47.67		
17	23 21 13 23 2751	EA	3/4" Flanged Lead Corporation Stop Couplings, XS Lead Flange X Copper Tube Thread (H-15505)						\$374.91
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			7.00	47.82	x	1.1200	374.91		

Subtotal for Section - 23

\$1,641.70

Section - 31

18	31 32 13 19 0003	TON	Cement Stabilized Base Material						\$762.61
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			5.00	136.18	x	1.1200	762.61		

Subtotal for Section - 31

\$762.61

Section - 32

19	32 01 90 26 0002	MSF	Watering Sod/Grass, Per Inch Of Water						\$378.22
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	33.77	x	1.1200	378.22		
20	32 16 23 00 0002	SF	4" Cast In Place Concrete Sidewalk						\$536.70
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			80.00	5.99	x	1.1200	536.70		

Subtotal for Section - 32

\$914.92

Section - 33

21	33 01 30 23 0028	LF	4" Diameter, Static Head Pipe Bursting						\$9,431.52
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			350.00	24.06	x	1.1200	9,431.52		

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 151089.00

Work Order Title: 4" Waterline Install on Phyllis St

Section - 33

22	33 05 07 24 0011	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Pipe Pull In Place By Boring MachineIncludes pipe welding.							\$1,987.44
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			350.00	5.07	1.1200		1,987.44			
23	33 14 13 13 0507	EA	4" Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Long Sleeves							\$287.59
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	256.78	1.1200		287.59			
24	33 14 13 13 0524	EA	4" Mechanical Joint Gland, Gasket, T-Head Bolts And NutsIncludes four (4) 3/4" diameter plain finish bolts with nut.							\$152.95
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			4.00	34.14	1.1200		152.95			
25	33 14 13 13 0552	EA	4" Epoxy Coated Mechanical Joint Gland, Gasket, T-Head Bolts And NutsIncludes four (4) 3/4" diameter plain finish bolts with nut.							\$165.67
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			4.00	36.98	1.1200		165.67			
26	33 14 13 23 0543	LF	4" DR 21, Butt Fusion Joint High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pressure Pipe							\$2,214.80
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			350.00	5.65	1.1200		2,214.80			
27	33 14 13 23 0543 0055	MOD	For SDR 11, Add							\$525.28
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			350.00	1.34	1.1200		525.28			
28	33 14 13 53 0002	EA	4" Diameter x 1/2", 3/4" Or 1" Tap Double Stud Stainless Steel Service Saddle (Smith-Blair 372)							\$1,471.18
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			7.00	187.65	1.1200		1,471.18			
29	33 14 19 00 0148	EA	3/4" Ball Curb Valve							\$615.99
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			7.00	78.57	1.1200		615.99			
30	33 14 19 00 0185	EA	4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint							\$2,025.59
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	1,808.56	1.1200		2,025.59			
31	33 14 23 00 0101	EA	Valve Box Upper And Lower Section							\$148.85
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	132.90	1.1200		148.85			

Subtotal for Section - 33 **\$19,026.86**

Proposal Total **\$52,007.62**

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %